RECEIVED

NOV 05 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Bailey Law Office, P.S.C.

Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Attorney at Law 181 East Court Street Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Phone (606) 263-4913 Facsimile (606) 263-4914

November 5, 2020

Executive Director of KY Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Electronic Application of Southern Water & Sewer District for Approval of Co-Bank Loan for the purpose of re-financing Three Loans pursuant to KRS 278.300.

Enclosed please find the attached Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. Please assign a case number to this case.

Thank you for your assistance and if you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Steven Bailey
Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A.
Bailey Law Office, PSC
Attorney for Southern Water

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	to file an application for approval to Be finance ter than November 13, 2020 and to use the electric terms of the second section and to use the electric terms of the second section and to use the electric terms of the second section and to use the electric terms of the second section and to use the electric terms of the second section and the second section and the second section as the second section secti		Public Service et forth in that	
	Southern Water further state	es that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;			Yes No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			Q O
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name			
	Steven Bailey 5 teven@ hailey lawaffi		fficepsc.co	1721
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and wi unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwis	Il fully comply with those		
Signed Sa Ball				
	Nan	ne: Steven Ba	illey	
Title: Afforney Address: 181 & Court 54				
Telephone Number: 606 263 4913				